
2022-23 CLEMSON BASKETBALL ROSTERS 
 

ALPHABETICAL 
 No Name Pos Hgt Wgt Cl. Exp. Hometown Previous School 
 0 Josh Beadle G 6-3 182 RFr. HS Columbia, S.C. Cardinal Newman HS 
 14 Devin Foster G 6-2 182 Sr. 1VL Canton, Mass. Canton HS 
 11 Brevin Galloway G 6-3 210 Gr. TR Anderson, S.C. Boston College 
 13 Chauncey Gibson G 6-5 188 Fr. HS Dallas, Texas Kimball 
 22 RJ Godfrey F 6-7 225 Fr. HS Suwanee, Ga. North Gwinnett HS 
 24 PJ Hall F 6-10 245 Jr. 2VL Spartanburg, S.C. Dorman HS 
 12 Alex Hemenway G 6-4 195 Sr. 3VL Newburgh, Ind. Castle HS 
 1 Chase Hunter G 6-3.5 204 RJr. 3VL Atlanta, Ga. Westlake HS 
 2 Dillon Hunter G 6-3.5 193 Fr. HS Atlanta, Ga. Sunrise Christian Academy 

 20 Matt Kelly G 6-1 172 Fr. HS Charleston, S.C. Porter-Gaud HS 
 10 Ben Middlebrooks F 6-10.5 242 So. 1VL Fort Lauderdale, Fla. Westminster Academy 
 32 Daniel Nauseef F 6-7 215 So. 1VL Dayton, Ohio Chaminade Julienne Catholic 
 15 Jack Nauseef G 6-1 163 Sr. 1VL Dayton, Ohio Chaminade Julienne Catholic 
 4 Ian Schieffelin F 6-7 230 So. 1VL Loganville, Ga. Grayson HS 
 5 Hunter Tyson F 6-8 217 Gr. 4VL Monroe, N.C. Piedmont HS 
 21 Chauncey Wiggins F 6-10 205 Fr. HS Covington, Ga. Grayson HS 
 

NUMERICAL 
 No Name Pos Hgt Wgt Cl. Exp. Hometown Previous School 
 0 Josh Beadle G 6-3 182 RFr. HS Columbia, S.C. Cardinal Newman HS 
 1 Chase Hunter G 6-3.5 204 RJr. 3VL Atlanta, Ga. Westlake HS 
 2 Dillon Hunter G 6-3.5 193 Fr. HS Atlanta, Ga. Sunrise Christian Academy 
 4 Ian Schieffelin F 6-7 230 So. 1VL Loganville, Ga. Grayson HS 
 5 Hunter Tyson F 6-8 217 Gr. 4VL Monroe, N.C. Piedmont HS 
 10 Ben Middlebrooks F 6-10.5 242 So. 1VL Fort Lauderdale, Fla. Westminster Academy 
 11 Brevin Galloway G 6-3 210 Gr. TR Anderson, S.C. Boston College 
 12 Alex Hemenway G 6-4 195 Sr. 3VL Newburgh, Ind. Castle HS 
 13 Chauncey Gibson G 6-5 188 Fr. HS Dallas, Texas Kimball 
 14 Devin Foster G 6-2 182 Sr. 1VL Canton, Mass. Canton HS 
 15 Jack Nauseef G 6-1 163 Sr. 1VL Dayton, Ohio Chaminade Julienne Catholic 

 20 Matt Kelly G 6-1 172 Fr. HS Charleston, S.C. Porter-Gaud HS 
 21 Chauncey Wiggins F 6-10 205 Fr. HS Covington, Ga. Grayson HS 
 22 RJ Godfrey F 6-7 225 Fr. HS Suwanee, Ga. North Gwinnett HS 
 24 PJ Hall F 6-10 245 Jr. 2VL Spartanburg, S.C. Dorman HS 
 32 Daniel Nauseef F 6-7 215 Sr. 1VL Dayton, Ohio Chaminade Julienne Catholic 
 

Head Coach: Brad Brownell 
Associate Head Coach: Billy Donlon 
Assistant Coaches: Sean Dixon and Dick Bender 
Director of Basketball Operations: Andy Assaley 
Special Assistant to the Head Coach: Jeff Reynolds 
Strength & Conditioning: Justin McClelland 
Director of Player Development: Terrell McIntyre 
Director of Recruiting: Lucas McKay 

Sports Medicine: Brad Crowe 
Video Coordinator: Aaron Stevens 

Nutritionist: Michelle Sweeney 
Graduate Managers: Will Durham and AJ Morris 

Undergraduate Managers: Joel Dance (Head Manager), Conner Pederson, Luke Ferrell, Andrew Latiff, Tyler Pepicilli, Hayden Johnson, Robert Liollio  

Cameron White, Jameson Browne, Carter Berry, Sebastian Miller, Luke Ciprich, Ryan Gormley and Elijah Richardson 
 


